
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
  

 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

_J 

B 
FLORIDA 

Purchasing Division 
rww.brownrd.o rgJpu re has mg 

_J 

 

GEN2119827B1  Broward County Board of  
County Commissioners  

Bid Tabulation Packet 
for 

Solicitation GEN2119827B1 

Request for Qualifications: Training and Leadership 
Development Programs 

Bid Designation: Public 

Broward County Board of County Commissioners 

 3/18/2020  BidSync   

Exhibit 3 
Page 1 

 

of 

 

8

 



  

 

 

  
 

           

           

 

 

 
 

 

 
           

       

           

  
 

  
 

            

  
 

  
     

  
     

   

           

  
 

  
    

    
     

      
    

  
  

     
   

             

  
 

  
 

            

  
 

  
 

             

  
 

  
 

            

  
 

  
 

            

  
 

  
     

I I I I 
I I I I I 

I I I I I 

I I I I I 

I I I I I 

I I I I I 

I I I I I 

I I I I I 

I I I I I 

 
   

GEN2119827B1  Broward County Board of  
County Commissioners  

Bid #GEN2119827B1 - Request for Qualifications: Training and Leadership 
Development Programs 

Creation Date Jan 28, 2020 EndDate Mar 16, 2020 2:00:00 PM EDT 

Start Date Feb 25, 2020 2:22:38 PM EST Awarded Date Not Yet Awarded 

GEN2119827B1 -- 01 - 01 Training and Leadership Development Program services 

Supplier Unit Price Qty/Unit Total Price Attch. Docs 

John Sturtevant First Offer - 1 / each Y 

Product Code: 
Agency Notes: 

Supplier Product Code: 
Supplier Notes: 

CMA Enterprise Incorporated First Offer - 1 / each Y Y 

Product Code: 
Agency Notes: 

Supplier Product Code: 
Supplier Notes: This offering was submitted to Department of Human 
Resources on February 20th. And confirmed by Susan. We are 
resubmitting for purposes of compliance and inclusion in  the formal 
bidding process 

Giordano Corporate Training First Offer - 1 / each Y Y 

Product Code: 
Agency Notes: 

Supplier Product Code: 
Supplier Notes: For your consideration; Giordano Corporate Training  
has provided over 400,000 hours of professional development programs 
to over 30,000 professionals in 17 countries. I have personally won the 
Stevie award (American Business Award) for Best Trainer in the US, Best 
L&D Leader, and Finalists Award for Best Program of the year. I have held 
Leadership positions for Verizon and DHL Logistics companies here in 
South Florida managing teams up to 30 employees. We have experience 
working with the IRS, Social Security Administration, The Treasury Office 
and Utility companies. 

Touch Point Training Consultants First Offer - 1 / each Y Y 

Product Code: 
Agency Notes: 

Supplier Product Code: 
Supplier Notes: 

I'm Listening Business Solutions, LLC First Offer - 1 / each Y Y 

Product Code: 
Agency Notes: 

Supplier Product Code: 
Supplier Notes: 

Azimuth Tactical Group, Inc. First Offer - 1 / each Y 

Product Code: 
Agency Notes: 

Supplier Product Code: 
Supplier Notes: 

Hulce Consulting Group First Offer - 1 / each Y 

Product Code: 
Agency Notes: 

Supplier Product Code: 
Supplier Notes: 

Embrace The Journey, INC First Offer - 1 / each Y Y 

Product Code: 
Agency Notes: 

Supplier Product Code: 
Supplier Notes: Daily rate of $2,000.00 (Two Thousand dollars) 

3/18/2020 BidSync  

Exhibit 3 
Page 2 of 8



  

 

 

 

    

    
  

              
  

       

             

          
  

       

         

 

    
         

  

           

      
 

    

    
 

 

     

 

          

      
 

    
  

     

     

 

           

      
 

    

              

    
 

 

    

 

            

      
  

    

      

     

 

          

         
     

    

        

         
  
   
  

 

I I 

@ 

@ 
~ 

@ 
~ -

@ 
' -

@ 
' -

@ 
-

I I I 

 
   

GEN2119827B1  Broward County Board of  
County Commissioners  

Thank you and I look forward to working with you! 

Agency Notes: Supplier Notes: Head 
Giordano Corporate Training would like to offer the Attch: 
price of $750 for 1/2 day and $1,500 for full day of 
training. 
Thank you and I look forward to working with you! 

f Alyssa A Hogan Enterprise $0.00 

Bid Contact Alyssa Hogan Address 131 S Pine Hills Rd 
info@alyssaahogan.co Orlando, FL 32811 
Ph 407 -308 -5838 

Bid Notes Rates are $250 an hr, $750/half day and $1,750/day 

Agency Notes: Supplier Notes: Head 
Rates are $250 an hr, $750/half day and Attch: 
$1,750/day 

f John Sturtevant $0.00 

Bid Contact John Sturtevant Address 609 E 48th St 
john@johnsturtevant.com Ph Austin, TX 78751 
206 -200 -7554 

Agency Notes: Supplier Notes: Head Attch: 

f Oready $0.00 

Bid Contact Mike Farro Address Campbell, CA 95009 
corporate@oready.com Ph 
775 -374 -4440 
Fax 702 -472 -9016 

Agency Notes: Supplier Notes: Head Attch: 

f Teal Talents $0.00 

Bid Contact T T Address POB 
iachieve@bellsouth.net Ph Main, FL 33442 
555 -555 -1212 

Qualifications MBE SB WBE 

Agency Notes: Supplier Notes: Head Attch: 

f Contract Trainers, Inc. $0.00 

Bid Contact Rosalie Hakker Address VERO BEACH, FL 32963 
rh@contracttrainersinc.com Ph 
772 -589 -4563 

Agency Notes: Supplier Notes: Head Attch: 

f Motivaim $0.00 

Bid Contact Michel Daboul Address 2025 Gateway Place, suite 390 
elie@motivaim.com San Jose, CA 95110 
Ph 800 -305 -3855 

Qualifications SB 

Bid Notes The main file MotivaimCoach Response RFQ includes the following: 
- Resume
- List of References
- Catalog

3/18/2020 BidSync  

Exhibit 3 
Page 3 of 8



   
  
  

 

    
       

    
  
    
  
   
   
     

             

     
  

    

    
  

 

     
 

 

             

       

    

                       

   
 

 

     
 

 

           

      
 

    

    
 

 

 

    
 

 

            

       
  

    

     
  

 

     

                    

        
   

 

    
       

            
   

            

      

    

   
  

 

- Sample Training Materials (outline)
- Fees
- Questionnaires filled online

Agency Notes: Supplier Notes: Head 
The main file MotivaimCoach Response RFQ Attch: 
includesthefollowing: 
- Resume
- List of References
- Catalog
- Sample Training Materials (outline)
- Fees
- Questionnaires filled online

f Roundtree Training & Consulting $0.00 

Bid Contact Deeawn Roundtree 
info@rtc.coach 
Ph 561 -323 -3845 

Address 135 Abondance Drive 
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 

Agency Notes: Supplier Notes: Head 
Attch: 

f ACTION GROUP MGMT LLC $0.00 

Bid Contact Gina Castillo 
gc@agmservices.us 
Ph 954 -816 -3937 

Qualifications CBE DBE MBE SB SBE WBE 

Address 15800 Pines Blvd, Suite 3036 
Pembroke Pines, FL 33027 

Agency Notes: Supplier Notes: Head 
Attch: 

f Metaspire Consulting $0.00 

Bid Contact Nina Segura 
alina@businesscoachingondemand.com Ph 
407 -334 -4286 

Address 7100 W. Camino Real, Suite 
302 
Boca Raton, FL 33433 

Agency Notes: Supplier Notes: Head 
Attch: 

f KLM Global Enterprises $0.00 

Bid Contact Latanya Hughes 
klmglobalenterprises@mail.com Ph 
754 -333 -0835 

Address 381 E Sheridan St #301 
Dania, FL 33004 

Supplier Code VS0000015170 

f Hulce Consulting Group $0.00 

Bid Contact Carla Hulce 
chulce@thehcg.org 
Ph 916 -812 -8081 

Address 4241 Sunrise Ridge Road 
SHINGLE SPRINGS, CA 95682 

Qualifications CBE MBE SB SBE WBE 

Bid Notes Attached are the application files and requested documents to be submitted, i.e. course 
catalog and sample training materials. 

Agency Notes: Supplier Notes: Head 
Attached are the application files and requested Attch: 
documents to be submitted, i.e. course catalog and 
sample training materials. 

  

 

 

 

 
   

GEN2119827B1  Broward County Board of  
County Commissioners  

3/18/2020 BidSync  

Exhibit 3 
Page 4 of 8

mailto:gc@agmservices.us
mailto:chulce@thehcg.org


    

 

         

     
 

 

             

           
   

       

              

          

 

    
          

    

            

      
  

        
  

      
  

 

     

                       

        

 

    
 

  

           

     
  

    

    
 

 

     

 

            

      
 

    

    
  

 

     

 

            

     
 

    

    
 

 
   

 

     
 

 

             

     
   

    

     
  

 

@ 

@ 

@ 

@ 

@ 

@ 

Qualifications MBE 

Agency Notes: Supplier Notes: Head 
Attch: 

f Embrace The Journey, INC $0.00 

Bid Contact Olivia J Butler Address 3825 Heath Circle South 
olivia.butler64@gmail.com West Palm Beach, FL 33407 
Ph 561 -478 -7286 

Qualifications MBE SB WBE 

Bid Notes Half day and or Full day. Availability is upon request and scheduled. 

Agency Notes: Supplier Notes: Head 
Half day and or Full day. Availability is upon Attch: 
requestandscheduled. 

f CMA Enterprise Incorporated $0.00 

Bid Contact Gail Birks Address 207 Laurel Oak Lane, suite B 
cma@cma -ent.com Davie, FL 33325 
Ph 954 -476 -3525 Fax 
954-370-0803 

Supplier Code VC0000032991 

Qualifications CBE DBE MBE SB SBE WBE 

Bid Notes CMA Acknowledges the Addendum reviewed on 3/6/2020 

Agency Notes: Supplier Notes: Head 
CMA Acknowledges the Addendum reviewed on Attch: 
3/6/2020 

f Elevate BDG $0.00 

Bid Contact Delvon Survine Address 509 Colony Drive 
delvon@elevatebdg.com Ph Ridgeland, FL 33309 
843 -441 -6478 

Agency Notes: Supplier Notes: Head Attch: 

f Tara A Chadwick $0.00 

Bid Contact Tara Chadwick Address 7825 Fairway Blvd 
wabigun@yahoo.com Miramar, FL 33023 
Ph 786 -671 -8272 

Agency Notes: Supplier Notes: Head Attch: 

f Abstract HR LLC $0.00 

Bid Contact Michael Anderson Address 501 East Las Olas Blvd., Ste # 
michael@abstracthr.com Ph 300 
305 -342 -5201 Suite 300 

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 

Agency Notes: Supplier Notes: Head 
Attch: 

f Touch Point Training Consultants $0.00 

Bid Contact Anne Solomons Address 4780 NW 120th Drive Coral 
anne@touchpoint -training.com Ph Springs, FL 33076 
954 -816 -6200 

3/18/2020 BidSync 

 
 

   
GEN2119827B1  Broward County Board of  

County Commissioners  

Exhibit 3 
Page 5 of 8

mailto:cma@cma-ent.com
mailto:wabigun@yahoo.com


 
   

 

      
  

    

    
 

  

      
  

    

     
  

                       

   
 

     
 

 
 

            

      

 
            

     
  

    

     
   

        
      

    
    

        
   
  

  

            

 
 
 
 

 

 

  
     

 

 
            

 

     
 

 
            

       
  

    

        

   
 

    
 

 
            

     
  

    

   
 

 

 
   

 

     
  

      
 

    

Broward County Board of 
County Commissioners 

Agency Notes: Supplier Notes: Head 
Attch: 

f CliniCell Health Innervation $0.00 

Bid Contact CliniCell Innervation Address 12727 SW 136th st 
clinicell.innervation@yahoo.com Ph 6107 
267 -663 -8354 Miami, FL 33157 

Agency Notes: Supplier Notes: Head Attch: 

f LeaderTrip CoachingÂ ® $0.00 

Bid Contact Sven Gade Address 747 SE 12th Court 
sgade@leadertrip -coaching.com Ph Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316 
954 -462 -6444 

Bid Notes Would appreciate if you can confirm receipt of complete application as well as the related SBE and CBE 
application. Please use for your response my email address sgade@leadertrip -coaching.com. Thanks ! 

Agency Notes: Supplier Notes: 
Would appreciate if you can confirm receipt of Head 
complete application as well as the related SBE and Attch: 
CBE application. Please use for your response my 
email address sgade@leadertrip-coaching.com. 
Thanks ! 

f The People Institute $0.00 

Bid Contact Carla Harris Address 7428 Willow Grove Place 
carla.harris@isyourimageworking.com Ph Davie, FL 33314 
754 -218 -5288 

Agency Notes: Supplier Notes: Head 
Attch: 

f HBL Resources, Inc. $0.00 

Bid Contact Lisa Perez Address 1953 SW 149th Avenue 
lisa@hblresources.com Ph Miramar, FL 33027 
954 -249 -1202 

Qualifications CBE DBE MBE SB SBE WBE 

Agency Notes: Supplier Notes: Head 
Attch: 

f The Pontis Group $0.00 

Bid Contact Eivina Muniute -Cobb Address 22440 Swordfish Drive 
eivinute@hotmail.com Ph Boca Raton, FL 33428 
561 -809 -5763 

Qualifications WBE 

Agency Notes: Supplier Notes: Head 
Attch: 

f Dynamic Corporate Solutions $0.00 

Bid Contact Megan Richardson Address 1845 Town Center Blvd 
mrichardson@dynamiccorp.com Ph Suite 525 
904 -278 -5383 Fleming Island, FL 32003 

3/18/2020 BidSync 

GEN2119827B1 

 

Exhibit 3 
Page 6 of 8



 
   

  
 

   

 

 

    
  

    

     
  

           

     
 

    

     
  

              

     
 

 
 

              

      
  

    

                 

        

       
 

    

    
    

 
             

 

     
 

 
            

 

      

 
           

     
  

    

    
 

      

 
              

      
  

    

    
 

    
 

 
           

       
 

    

                    

    
 

 

     
 

@ 

@ 

@ 

@ 

@ 

@ 

Broward County Board of GEN2119827B1 
County Commissioners 

Agency Notes: Supplier Notes: Head 
Attch: 

f I'm Listening Business Solutions, LLC 

Bid Contact Jodi LaMothe 
info@ilbsolutions.com Ph 
504 -500 -7682 

Qualifications DBE MBE SB WBE 

Bid Notes Thank you for the opportunity. 

Agency Notes: 

$0.00 

Address 2201 Barataria Blvd. Ste. # N -
177 
Marrero, LA 70072 

Supplier Notes: Head 
Thank you for the opportunity. Attch: 

f LEAD Accounting Practice, Inc 

Bid Contact Debbie Bailey 
info@leadaccountingpractice.com 
Ph 954 -470 -8949 

Qualifications CBE SBE 

Agency Notes: 

$0.00 

Address 845 NW 65th Avenue 
PLANTATION, FL 33317 

Supplier Notes: Head 
Attch: 

f Patrick Chery International 

Bid Contact Patrick Chery 
patrickchery@johnmaxwellgroup.com Ph 
305 -494-8402 

Qualifications DBE MBE SB 

Agency Notes: 

$0.00 

Address 165 NE 203rd Terr 
Miami, FL 33179 

Supplier Notes: Head Attch: 

f Merlo Coaching 

Bid Contact clare merlo 
clare@merlocoaching.com Ph 
786 -200 -2996 

Agency Notes: 

$0.00 

Address 1414 jackson st 
hollywood, FL 33020 

Supplier Notes: Head Attch: 

f The Give and Save Guy 

Bid Contact Laurick Ingram 
lingram@giveandsave365.com Ph 
954 -607 -9255 

Agency Notes: 

$0.00 

Address 2114 N Flamingo Rd. #138 
Pembroke Pines, FL 33028 

Supplier Notes: Head 
Attch: 

f CIZMIC INC 

Bid Contact Ethnie FERGUSON 
robethc@yahoo.com 
Ph 954 -295 -5802 

Qualifications CBE DBE MBE SB SBE 

Agency Notes: 

$0.00 

Address 18503 PINES BOULEVARD 
STE 211 
Pembroke Pines, FL 33029 

Supplier Notes: Head 
Attch: 

3/18/2020 BidSync 

Exhibit 3 
Page 7 of 8

mailto:robethc@yahoo.com


 
   

  
 

   

 

 

 

  
 

 

                 

      

      

      

  
  

              
 

    

 

Broward County Board of GEN2119827B1 
County Commissioners 

No Bids 

ATSTrainingandConsulting Co project priorities will not allow us to respond effectively in this area. 

Institute for Public Procurement (NIGP) This opportunity is not appropriate for us at this time. 

SchoolSpecialty do not offer training on these topics 

SDE,Inc. Not a good match for us. 

T/TAS, Western Kentucky University RF we are an organization with several trainers, focus of work is Head Start services topic 
areas. Do not believe this pool is relevant to our services. 

Textbook Warehouse We do not offer Training and Leadership Development Programs. Sincerely, Textbook 
Warehouse 

Undecided My business is not yet certified 

3/18/2020 BidSync 

Exhibit 3 
Page 8 of 8




Accessibility Report


		Filename: 

		Exhibit 3 - Tabulation Packet for GEN2119827B1.pdf




		Report created by: 

		

		Organization: 

		




[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]


Summary


The checker found no problems in this document.


		Needs manual check: 2

		Passed manually: 0

		Failed manually: 0

		Skipped: 0

		Passed: 30

		Failed: 0




Detailed Report


		Document



		Rule Name		Status		Description

		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set

		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF

		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF

		Logical Reading Order		Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order

		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified

		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar

		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents

		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast

		Page Content



		Rule Name		Status		Description

		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged

		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged

		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order

		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided

		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged

		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker

		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts

		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses

		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive

		Forms



		Rule Name		Status		Description

		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged

		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description

		Alternate Text



		Rule Name		Status		Description

		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text

		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read

		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content

		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation

		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text

		Tables



		Rule Name		Status		Description

		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot

		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR

		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers

		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column

		Summary		Passed		Tables must have a summary

		Lists



		Rule Name		Status		Description

		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L

		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI

		Headings



		Rule Name		Status		Description

		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting






Back to Top


